Univariate and multivariable logistic regression analyses of factors associated with multiple tobacco product use among waterpipe

smokers in Egypt, 2015-2017

Univariate analysis

P-value

Multivariable logistic regression analysis

SE

Female gender

Younger age

Higher education attainment
Unmarried

Exposed to second-hand smoke
at home

MNon-daily waterpipe smoker
Older age at starting to smoke
waterpipes

Usually smokes waterpipes in
cafes

Believes waterpipe smoking is
more harmful than cigarette
smoking

Knows of health warning on
waterpipe tobacco packs

OR (95% CI)
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0117

0136
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OR, (95% CI)
147 (0.04-23)
1.37 (0.00-1.01)
1.81(1.34-247)
0.80 (0.64-1.26)

109 (0.83-143)
15 (L09-2.07)

1.25 (0.99-157)

L87 (143-2.44)

1.03 (078-1.37)

2.20 (L65-3.17)

0.005
0.061
< 0.001

0518

0.554
0.012

0.060

< 0.001

0.813

< 0.001

OF = odds ratio; CT = confidence interval; SE = standard emor; OF_ = adjusted odds ratie.



